
 

SERIAL NUMBER / LOT

MANUFACTURING DATE

SERVICE DATE*

USER*

* to be completed by the client

MODEL

TECHNICAL DOSSIER

VERTICAL Lifeline

EN 353-1:2014
+ A1 2017

ACCORDING TO REGULATION
PPE 2016/425

AS EUROPEAN 
REGULATION

PPE 2016/425

Lifelines and 
fall arrest anchors



BG - ТЕХНИЧЕСКО ДОСИЕ. Вертикална осигурителна линия. 	

CZ - TECHNICKÁ DOKUMENTACE. Vertikálně kotvící vedení. 	

DE - TECHNISCHES DOSSIER. Absturzsicherung vertikal.  

DK - TEKNISK DOKUMENTATION. Lodret livline.  

EE - TEHNILINE TOIMIK. Vertikaalne ohutuskaabel.  

ES - DOSIER TÉCNICO. Línea de vida vertical.  

FI - TEKNINEN ASIAKIRJA. Pystysuora elämänlankajärjestelmä.  

FR - DOSSIER TECHNIQUE. Ligne de vie verticale.  

GR - ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΦΑΚΕΛΟΣ. Κάθετη γραμμή ζωής.  

HR - TECHNIČKA DOKUMENTACIJA. Sigurnosna vertikalna linija.  

HU - MŰSZAKI LEÍRÁS. A függőleges kábel.  

IT - DOSSIER TECNICO. Linea di vita verticale.  

LT - TECHNINĖS DOKUMENTACIJOS PAKETAS. Vertikali vedlinė.  

LV - TEHNISKĀ DOKUMENTĀCIJA. Vertikālā  drošības līnija. 	

UK - TECHNICAL DOSSIER. Vertical lifeline.	

NL - TECHNISCH DOSSIER. Verticale reddingslijn.   

PL - DOMUMENTACJA TECHNICZNA. Pionowa lina bezpieczeństwa.   

PT - DOSSIER TÉCNICO. Linha de vida vertical.   

RO - DOSAR TEHNIC. Linie de viață verticală.   

RS - TEHNIČKI DOSIJE. Vertikalna sigurnosna linija.   

RUS - ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЙ ПАСПОРТ. Вертикальная страховочная линия.   

SE - TEKNISK DOSSIER. Vertikal räddningslina.   

SI - TEHNIČNA DOKUMENTACIJA. Navpični rešilni kabel.   

SK - TECHNICKÁ DOKUMENTÁCIA. Vertikálne kotviace vedenie.   

AR - .  .  



STEP range 

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE  ref: VI C 
GALVANIZED CABLE ref: VG C

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE  ref: VI A 
GALVANIZED CABLE ref: VG A

  V142 

  V122 

Max. 3

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x person

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x person

V300

V202 T

V202 C

V402

V300

V202 T

V202 C

V402

Max. 3

TYPES OF ASSEMBLY

13
0 

cm

Easy to leave/enter the 
ladder in the access to the 
upper level



  V132 

V300

V202 T

V202 C

V402 TR

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE ref:  VI T      
GALVANIZED CABLE ref: VG T 

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE ref: VI E
GALVANIZED CABLE ref: VG E

  V133 

V300

V202 T

V202 C

V402

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x person

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3 Max. 3

TYPES OF ASSEMBLY

LATTICE TOWER range WIND TURBINE range



STAINLESS STEEL CABLE  ref: VI L      
GALVANIZED CABLE ref: VG L 

V300

V204 T

V20

V40

V300

V204 T

V20

V40

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3

  V10 

  V10 

TYPES OF ASSEMBLY

SIDE STRUT range (SECURED BY A CLAMP WITH  4 BOLTS)



N - NOMENCLATURE

VI-LOCK
VG-LOCK

VI/VG
Rigid 

anchor line

7

8

9

10

VI/VG
Rigid 

anchor line

7

8

9

10

V-LOCK
Sliding fall 

arrester

4

5

6

1

2

3

735 gKg

V-LOCK PRO
Sliding fall 

arrester

4

5

6

1

2

3

810 gKg

VI-LOCK PRO
VG-LOCK PRO

0082
EN 353.1:2014

+A1/2017

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

M7

M8

M9
M10

V-LOCK

V-LOCK 
PRO

>15º

>45º

V-LOCK

V-LOCK PRO
>3 m

150 Kg

3 USERS



QUICK GUIDE TO FITTING ANCHOR POINTS
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Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3

VIC 2T

MODELO
USUARIOS

SEPARACIÓN
MÍNIMA

Nº SERIE

FECHA

EQUIPO DE PROTECCIÓN
INDIVIDUAL EPI + ANTICAÍDAS
DESLIZANTE VERTICAL LINE
V-LOCK & V-LOCK PRO

V-LOCK
V-LOCK PRO

REVISIÓN

VERTICAL LIFELINE



QUICK GUIDE TO FITTING ANCHOR POINTS
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V142

VIA2T GUÍA RÁPIDA MONTAJE ANCLAJES 
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MODELO
USUARIOS

SEPARACIÓN
MÍNIMA

Nº SERIE

FECHA

EQUIPO DE PROTECCIÓN
INDIVIDUAL EPI + ANTICAÍDAS
DESLIZANTE VERTICAL LINE
V-LOCK & V-LOCK PRO

V-LOCK
V-LOCK PRO

REVISIÓN

VERTICAL LIFELINE

VIA2T
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QUICK GUIDE TO FITTING ANCHOR POINTS

 17 

x2

V204T

V10

V20

V40

   H   

   B   

   A   
   A   

   H      B   

15  <  < 50
H < 60 mm
B < 50 mm 

B < 60 mm
H < 50 mm 

A < 60 mm

Round tube Rectangular tube Rectangular tube

L profil T profil

   B   
   H   

 60 

 6
0 

M10

40 Nm

VIL4T/C
Vertical Line Components Instalation 
Installation de los composants de la ligne d'ancrage 
Instalación de los components de la línea de anclaje 
bruckmacht das krug kash drigmat derum 

H < 70 mm
B < 50 mm 

Compatible profile range 

Multipropose counter flange
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VIL4T/C

V10

V204T

V20

V40
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20 Nm
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13 5 cm

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3

QUICK GUIDE TO INSTALLING THE CABLE

VI / VG

MODELO
USUARIOS

SEPARACIÓN
MÍNIMA

Nº SERIE

FECHA

EQUIPO DE PROTECCIÓN
INDIVIDUAL EPI + ANTICAÍDAS
DESLIZANTE VERTICAL LINE
V-LOCK & V-LOCK PRO

V-LOCK
V-LOCK PRO

REVISIÓN

VERTICAL LIFELINE



A1 A2 A3

B - Control V-LOCK / V-LOCK PRO

OK NO

EN 361

21

Maximum 
150 Kg 
x personMax. 3

QUICK USER’S GUIDE

A - V-LOCK / V-LOCK PRO Installation

C - Connection

OK

B1

STOP

OK

B2

NO

B3

OK

NOB3

MODELO
USUARIOS

SEPARACIÓN
MÍNIMA

Nº SERIE

FECHA

EQUIPO DE PROTECCIÓN
INDIVIDUAL EPI + ANTICAÍDAS
DESLIZANTE VERTICAL LINE
V-LOCK & V-LOCK PRO

V-LOCK
V-LOCK PRO

REVISIÓN

VERTICAL LIFELINE

V-LOCK

V-LOCK PRO



ARتوثيق

جدول التدقيق

تاريخ التدقيق حسنا / لا  المفتش
المُرَخّص له

تاريخ التدقيق
القادم 

 



توثيق AR

تكرار التدقيق الدوري حسب البيئة وتكرار الاستخدام
الاستخدام الشهري الاستخدام الأسبوعي الاستخدام اليومي

بيئة ذات خطر منخفض مرة واحدة كل سنة مرة واحدة كل سنة مرة واحدة كل 6 أشهر
بيئة ذات خطر متوسط مرة واحدة كل سنة مرة واحدة كل 6 أشهر مرة واحدة كل 3 أشهر
بيئة ذات خطر عالٍ مرة واحدة كل 3 أشهر مرة واحدة كل 3 أشهر مرة واحدة كل 3 أشهر



EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE



EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE



Rafael Riera Prats, 61
08339 Vilassar de Dalt
Barcelona - SPAIN

Tel. +34 937 531 711
Fax +34 937 533 159
www.igena.com

Lifelines and 
fall arrest anchors




